#### 505103327 09/20/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5150086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUKINA FURUHASHI	07/09/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAIO PAPER CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2-60, MISHIMAKAMIYACHO		
City:	SHIKOKUCHUO-SHI, EHIME		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	7990492		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16082736

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: joannk@andruslaw.com

ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3335-00035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER T. HOLSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Peter T. Holsen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2018-09-06\_FP-652-US\_3335-00035\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2018-09-06 FP-652-US 3335-00035 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 046922 FRAME: 0717 505103327

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

***		-		•		~	
W	н	HÜ.	ĸ	ю	А	`	

c/o Elleair Product Co., Ltd., 4776-4,

Yukina Furuhashi

of Aza Sugenosawa, Washijuku, Sakura-shi, Tochigi 3291411 Japan

Name (sole inventor) Address

hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention for which the following applications for Invention have been filed:

Docket No.	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
	JP	2016-069129	2016-03-30
77	WO	PCT/JP2017/007003	2017-02-24
3335-00035	US	16/082.736	2018-09-06

Title: UNDERPANTS-TYPE DISPOSABLE DIAPER

Attorney Docket No. 3335-00035

Customer No. 26753

#### WHEREAS:

	Daio Paper Corporation (Name of Assignee)
<del></del>	2-60, Mishimakamiyacho, Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime, 799-0492, Japan (Address of Assignee)
	[ ] Limited Liability Company or [ X ] Corporation - organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN
	[ ] Individual or Sole Proprietor [ ] Partnership;

hereinafter called ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells (sell), assigns (assign) and transfers (transfer) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said

Atty. Docket No. 3335-00035 Customer No. 26753

Application No. 16/082,736 Filing Date: 2018-09-06

invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants (covenant) that he (they) has (have) full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and has (have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

And, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him (them), and testify as to the same in derivation proceedings or in litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes (authorize) the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number of the application referred to above.

Inventor: Yukina Furuhashi Yukina Furuhashi	Date: July	9,2018	
Personally appeared before me this	name is subscribe	ed to the foregoing instrumer	nt, and
Tomonari Takeuchi	Mina	Takaishi	

Witness

Witness